ORDINANCE NO. <u>77</u> -96		
BY: Anne H. Portor Juffrey L. Ma	telland	
An Ordinance to authorize the Mayor and the Auditor to execute a contract with Betty Gearhart for the purpose of providing services related to the recording of meeting minutes for the Board of Zoning Appeals.		
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:		
Section 1. That the Mayor and the Auditor are hereby authorized and directed to execute a contract, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof, with Betty Gearhart, for the purpose of providing services related to the recording of meeting minutes for the Board of Zoning Appeals.		
Section 2. That this Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.		
Passed:, 1996		
	President of Council	
Attest: Clerk of Council		
	Approved: 1/\26, 1996	
ober 22,1996 1 strendig verber 12, 2 rendig ber 26,1996 320 reading; passed	David H. Madison, Mayor	

gearhart

CONTRACT

BETWEEN THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO, AND BETTY GEARHART

WITNESSETH

- <u>Section 1</u>. Betty Gearhart shall for the consideration hereinafter stated, furnish to the City of Bexley, Ohio, Recording Secretary services for the Board of Zoning Appeals as an independent contractor and not as an employee.
- <u>Section 2</u>. The City of Bexley, Ohio, shall pay to Betty Gearhart for said Recording Secretary services furnished to the City of Bexley, Ohio, \$10.00 per hour.
- <u>Section 3</u>. Said sum or sums of money shall be paid by the City of Bexley, Ohio, to Betty Gearhart upon submission of a statement setting forth the number of hours worked by her during the payment period.
- <u>Section 4</u>. Either party to this agreement shall have the right to cancel the same upon thirty (30) days written notice.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties thands and seals and have executed this agree of	to this agreement have hereunto set their ement this day
Sandary	Dryal.
John W. Hornberger	David H. Madison
Auditor/	Mayor
City of Bexley, Ohio	City of Bexley, Ohio
Approved as to form:	
James H Theory	Betty Learhart
James H. Gross	Betty Gearhart

City Attorney

City of Bexley, Ohio